EXHIBIT A PRICING PAGE

CRFQ 0803 DOT1800000030 HVAC REPLACEMENT HUNTINGTON WELCOME CENTER WVDOH Project No. N081-BLD/GR-0.00

N	am e	of

Vendor:

TRI STATE HEATING AND AIR

Address of

Vendor:

1305 ARGILLITE RD. FLATWOODS, KY 41139

Phone

Number

and email

of Vendor:

606-836-2534

TSEOTRISTATEENTERPRISE WM

wv

Contractors

License No.

WYØ49955

Total Bid Amount

The Total Bid Amount shall consist of removal & replacement of HVAC System for the Huntington Welcome Center as detailed by the contract documents. The total of all items shall be summarized as the Total Bid Amount in the space indicated below.

Total Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in numbers.

Total Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in words.

158, 688.00

One hundred fifty eight photocod six hundred eighty eight dollars and No cents

The contract award shall be based on the lowest Total Bid Amount meeting mandatory requirements and specifications.

12/14/17 13:15:23 WV Purchasina Division EXHIBIT_A PRICING PAGE

CRFQ 0803 DOT1800000030 HVAC REPLACEMENT HUNTINGTON WELCOME CENTER WVDOH Project No. N081-BLD/GR-0.00

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

SIGNED:	MAJON	DATE: \2\14{2017
	MICHAEL WHEELER	TITLE: PRESIDENT

West Virginia Ethics Commission



Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts

Pursuant to *W. Va. Code* § 6D-1-2, a state agency may not enter into a contract, or a series of related contracts, that has/have an actual or estimated value of \$100,000 or more until the business entity submits to the contracting state agency a Disclosure of Interested Parties to the applicable contract. In addition, the business entity awarded a contract is obligated to submit a supplemental Disclosure of Interested Parties reflecting any new or differing interested parties to the contract within 30 days following the completion or termination of the applicable contract.

For purposes of complying with these requirements, the following definitions apply:

"Business entity" means any entity recognized by law through which business is conducted, including a sole proprietorship, partnership or corporation.

"Interested party" or "Interested parties" means:

- (1) A business entity performing work or service pursuant to, or in furtherance of, the applicable contract, including specifically sub-contractors;
- (2) the person(s) who have an ownership interest equal to or greater than 25% in the business entity performing work or service pursuant to, or in furtherance of, the applicable contract. (This subdivision does not apply to a publicly traded company); and
- (3) the person or business entity, if any, that served as a compensated broker or intermediary to actively facilitate the applicable contract or negotiated the terms of the applicable contract with the state agency. (This subdivision does not apply to persons or business entities performing legal services related to the negotiation or drafting of the applicable contract.)

"State agency" means a board, commission, office, department or other agency in the executive, judicial or legislative branch of state government, including publicly funded institutions of higher education: Provided, that for purposes of W. Va. Code § 6D-1-2, the West Virginia Investment Management Board shall not be deemed a state agency nor subject to the requirements of that provision.

The contracting business entity must complete this form and submit it to the contracting state agency prior to contract award and to complete another form within 30 days of contract completion or termination.

This form was created by the State of West Virginia Ethics Commission, 210 Brooks Street, Suite 300, Charleston, WV 25301-1804. Telephone: (304)558-0664; fax: (304)558-2169; e-mail: ethics@wv.gov; website: www.ethics.wv.gov.

West Virginia Ethics Commission Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts

(Required by W. Va. Code § 6D-1-2)

Contracting Business Entity: TRI STATE HEATING AND AIR Address: 1305 ARGILLITE RD.
FLATWOODS, KY 41139
Authorized Agent: MICHAEL WHEELER Address: 1305 ARGILLITE RD. FLATWOODS, KY 411
Contract Number: CRED ORS DOT 18000000 30 Contract Description: HVAL REPLACEMENT
Governmental agency awarding contract: WYDOH
☐ Check here if this is a Supplemental Disclosure
List the Names of Interested Parties to the contract which are known or reasonably anticipated by the contracting business entity for each category below (attach additional pages if necessary):
1. Subcontractors or other entities performing work or service under the Contract ☐ Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below. //ATIMUM CLANE
2. Any person or entity who owns 25% or more of contracting entity (not applicable to publicly traded entities) ☐ Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below. MICHAEL WHEELEK
3. Any person or entity that facilitated, or negotiated the terms of, the applicable contract (excluding lega services related to the negotiation or drafting of the applicable contract) ☑ Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.
Signature: Date Signed: 12114/17
Notary Verification
State of Kentucky, County of Greenup
, MICHAEL WHEELER, , the authorized agent of the contracting business entity listed above, being duly sworn, acknowledge that the Disclosure herein is being made under oath and under the penalty of perjury.
Taken, sworn to and subscribed before me this 14th day of December , ZOLT Cizabeth Atul State Agency: Oate Received by State Agency: Date Received by State Agency:
Date submitted to Ethics Commission: Governmental agency submitting Disclosure:
Dovernmental agency submitting bisclosure.

Subcontractor List Submission (Construction Contracts Only)

Bidder	's Name: TRI STATE HEATING AND AIR
	Check this box if no subcontractors will perform more than \$25,000.00 of work to complete the project.

project.	
Subcontractor Name	License Number if Required by
	W. Va. Code § 21-11-1 et. seq.
MAXIMUM CRAHE	WY829226
TRI STATE WASTRUCTION	WV 954789
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
···· <u> </u>	

Attach additional pages if necessary

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ 0803 DOT1800000030

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

•	Numbers Received:						
(Check the b	ox next to each addendum rec	eive	d)				
[1	Addendum No. 1	Į]	Addendum No. 6			
[/]	Addendum No. 2]]	Addendum No. 7			
[1]	Addendum No. 3	[]	Addendum No. 8			
[1	Addendum No. 4	[]	Addendum No. 9			
[]	Addendum No. 5	[]	Addendum No. 10			
I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.							
			INI	STATE HEATING AND AIR Company			
				Malm			
				Authorized Signature			
				12 114/2017			
				Date			

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL OTHER CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name: TRI STATE HEATING A	ND AIR
Authorized Signature:	Date: 12/14/2017
State of Kentucky	•
County of Greenup, to-wit	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me	this 14 day of December, 2017
My Commission expires August	+ 28 , ₂₀ 21
ELIZABETH Notary Public - S AFFIX SEAL HERE KENTUCKY - Nota My Commission Expire	State at Large 10 TARY PUBLIC COLORS

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/07/2017)

CRFQ 0803 DOT1800000030 REQUEST FOR QUOTATION HVAC REPLACEMENT FOR HUNTINGTON WELCOME CENTER WVDOH Project No. N081-BLD/GR-0.00

11. MISCELLANEOUS:

11.1. Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor's responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information below.

Contract Manager: MICHAEL WHEELER

Telephone Number: 606-836-2534

Fax Number: ___606-833-2457

Email Address: TSEGTRISTATE ENTERPRISE. COM



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	E OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUN	ITY OF <u>CABELL</u> , TO-WIT:
I, <u>M</u>	ICHAEL WHEELER, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1.	I am an employee of TRI STATE HEATING AND AIR; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that TRI STATE HEATING AND AIR (Company Name)
	maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and policy are in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.
The a	bove statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	Printed Name: MICHAEL WHEELER
	Em 1 AM II A
	Signature:
	Title: PRESIDENT
	Company Name: TRI STATE LIEATING AND AIR
	Company Name. The State Health State And
	Date: 12/14/2017
Taken	, subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of December, 2017
	mmission expires August 28, 2021
(Seal)	My Commission Expires August 28, 2021 ELIZABETH J. HALL Clip Above Hall (Notary Public)



WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTOR LICENSING BOARD

CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number:

WV049955

Classification:

HEATING, VENTILATING & COOLING

TRI STATE HEATING & AIR LLC DBA TRI STATE HEATING & AIR LLC 1305 ARGILLITE ROAD FLATWOODS, KY 41139

Date Issued

Expiration Date

AUGUST 28, 2017

AUGUST 28, 2018

Authorized Company Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor

Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensee. Issued under provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.

	Agency REQ.P.O#
BID BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	Tri-State Heating & Air 11 C
of Flatwoods , Kentucky	as Principal and Hudeon insurance Company
of New York , New York , a corporation	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
New York with its principal office in the City of New York	
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of5% of Amount Bid	
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, ad	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Pr Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and ma HVAC Replacement - Hungtington Welcome Center, Huntington, WA	ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall I full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligative notice of any such extension.	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
WITNESS, the following signatures and seals of Principal and Surety,	everyited and sealed by a proper officer of Deignise and
Surety, or by Principal individually if Principal is an individual, this 14th day of	
Principal Seal	Tri-State Heating & Air, LLC
	(Name of Principal)
	By These The Prost
	(Must be President, Vice President, or Duly Authorized Agent)
	President
	(Title)
Surety Seal	Hudson Insurance Company
	(Name of Surety)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance, must affix its seal, and must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.



BID BOND POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at 100 William Street, New York, New York, 10038, has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents, does make, constitute and appoint

Kenneth Albert, Steven M. Baas, Brian L. Sewell, Melissa L. Napier, Benjamin P. Dycus, Kimberly S. Noland and Michelle A. Justice

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, at New York City in the State of New York, each of them alone to have full power to act without the other or others, to make, execute and deliver on its behalf, as Surety, bid bonds for any and all purposes.

Such bid bonds, when duly executed by said Attorney(s)-in-Fact, shall be binding upon said Company as fully and to the same extent as if signed by the President of said Company under its corporate seal attested by its Secretary.

In Witness Whereof, HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be of its Executive Vice President thereunto prized, on this 3rd day of March , 2014 at New York, New York. HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY

Dina Daskalakia, Corporate Secretary

Christopher T. Sunrez, Executive Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

SS.

, 20 <u>14</u> before me personally came Christopher T Suarez to me known, who being by me duly sworn did On the 3rd day of March depose and say that he is an Executive Vice President of HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, the Company described herein and which executed the above instrument, that he knows the seal of said Company, that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said Company, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Company, and that he signed his name thereto by like order

(Notarial Seal)

MURPHY STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

ANN M. MURPHY Notary Public, State of New No. 01MU6067553 Qualified in Nassau County

Commission Expires December 10, 2017

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Dina Daskalakis hereby certifies

THAT the original resolution, of which the following is a true and correct copy, was duly adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Hudson Insurance Company dated July 27th, 2007, and has not since been revoked, amended or modified

"RESOLVED, that the President, the Executive Vice Presidents, the Senior Vice Presidents and the Vice Presidents shall have the authority and discretion, to appoint such agent or agents, or attorney or attorneys-in-fact, for the purpose of carrying on this Company's surety business, and to empower such agent or agents, or attorney or attorneys-in-fact, to execute and deliver, under this Company's seal ur otherwise, bonds obligations, and recognizances, whether made by this Company as surely thereon or otherwise, indemnity contracts, contracts and certificates, and any and all other contracts and undertaking made in the course of this Company's surety business, and renewals, extensions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulations regarding undertakings so made; and

FUR HIER RESOVLED, that the signature of any such Officer of the Company and the Company's seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, contract of indemnity or other written obligation in the nature thereof or related thereto, such signature and seat when so used whether heretofore or hereafter, being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed,"

THAT the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and of the whole of the original tip that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect and has not been revoked, and furthermore that the Resolution of the Board of Directors, set fight in the said Power of Attorney is now in force

tness the hand of the undersigned and the seal of said Company this

Form flid 8 2010 (v1)



Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)
Tri-State Heating & Air, LLC

1305 Argillite Road Flatwoods, KY 41139 OWNER:

Signed and sealed this

(Name, legal status and address)

State of West Virginia 2019 Washington Street East Charleston, WV 25305-0130 BOND AMOUNT: 5% of Amount Bid SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of business)

Hudson Insurance company 17 State Street, 29th Floor New York, NY 10004

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)
HVAC Replacement - Huntington Welcome Center, Huntington, WV

14th

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

day of November

(Witness)

Tri-State Heating & Air, LLC

(Fittle)

(Fittle)

Hudson Insurance company

(Sivert)

(Seal)

(Title) Melissa Napier, Attorney-in-Fact

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

Init.

AlA Document A310^{7m} -- 2010, Copyright © 1963, 1970 and 2010 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA^o Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA^o Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law,

Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org.



BID BOND POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at 100 William Street, New York, New York, 10038, has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents, does make, constitute and appoint

Kenneth Albert, Steven M. Baas, Brian L. Sewell, Melissa L. Napier, Benjamin P. Dycus, Kimberly S. Noland and Michelle A. Justice

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, at New York City in the State of New York, each of them alone to have full power to act without the other or others, to make, execute and deliver on its behalf, as Surety, bid bonds for any and all purposes.

Such bid bands, when duly executed by said Attorney(s)-in-Fact, shall be binding upon said Company as fully and to the same extent as if signed by the President of said Company under its corporate seal attested by its Secretary.

In Witness Whereof, HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be of its Executive Vice President thereunto prized, on this 3rd day of March ... , 2014 at New York, New York.

Attest

Dina Daskalakia, Corporate Secretary

HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY

Christopher T. Suarez, Executive Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

SS.

before me personally came Christopher T Suarez to me known, who being by me duly sworn did On the 3rd day of March , 20 14 depose and say that he is an Executive Vice President of HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, the Company described herein and which executed the above instrument, that he knows the seal of said Company, that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said Company, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Company, and that he signed his name thereto by like order

(Notarial Scal)

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

ANN M. MURPHY Notary Public, State of New No 01MU6067553

Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires December 10, 2017

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Dinn Daskalakis hereby certifics

THAT the original resolution, of which the following is a true and correct copy, was duly adopted by unantimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Hudson Insurance Company dated July 27th, 2007, and has not since been revoked, amended or modified

"RESOLVED, that the President, the Executive Vice Presidents, the Senior Vice Presidents and the Vice Presidents shall have the authority and discretion, to appoint such agent or agents, or attorneys in-fact, for the purpose of carrying on this Company's surety business, and to empower such agent or agents, or attorney or attorneys in-fact, to execute and deliver, under this Company's seal or otherwise bands obligations, and recognizances, whether made by this Company as surely thereon or otherwise, indemnity contracts, contracts and certificates, and any and all other contracts and undertaking made in the course of this Company's surety business, and renewals, extensions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulations regarding undertakings so made; and

FURTHER RESOVLED, that the signature of any such Officer of the Company and the Company's seal may be affixed by facsumile to any power of attorney or certification given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, contract of indemnity or other written obligation in the nature thereof or related thereto, such signature and seal when so used whether heretofore or hereafter, being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

THAT the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and of the whole of the original and that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect and has not been revoked, and furthermore that the Resolution of the Board of Directors, set forth in the said Power of Attorney is now in force

biness the hand of the undersigned and the seal of said Company this

Form Bid 8 2010 (v1)

TRI-LA-C01

STHOMASON

ACORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 04/03/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

	this c	JBROGATION IS WAIVED, subjectificate does not confer rights	to the	e ceri	tificate holder in lieu of s	uch en	dorsement(s	policies may).	A tednite su audoteame	mt. A	. Etatement on
PRODUCER Van Meter Insurance Group 505 Wellington Way				CONTACT NAME:							
				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (859) 263-2771 FAX (A/C, No): (859) 263-199				3) 263-1999			
Le	s we xingt	ton, KY 40503				E-MAIL ADDRESS:					-1.
							IN	SURER(S) AFFO	RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
						INSURER A : United Fire & Casualty Company				13021	
INS	URED	•				INSURER 8:					
		Tri-State Heating & Air, LLC	;			INSURER C:					
		1305 Argillite Road				INSURER D :					
		Flatwoods, KY 41139				INSURER E :					
						INSURER F:					
C	OVER	RAGES CEF	RTIFI	CATI	NUMBER:	•			REVISION NUMBER:		
(E	NDIC. CERTI EXCLI	IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICI ATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY F IFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY USIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	REQU PER POLI	IREM RTAIN, CIES.	ENT, TERM OR CONDITIC , THE INSURANCE AFFOR LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	ON OF A	ANY CONTRA Y THE POLIC REDUCED BY	CT OR OTHER IES DESCRIE PAID CLAIMS	R DOCUMENT WITH RESP BED HEREIN IS SUBJECT	ECT 1	TO WHICH THIS
LTF		TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIM	TS	4 000 000
Α	X	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
	<u> </u>	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			60489340		04/01/2017	04/01/2018	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	100,000
	\vdash								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
	<u> </u>								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEN	N'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:		1					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	\vdash	POLICY X PRO X LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ \$	2,000,000
A	AUT	TOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s	1,000,000
	Х	ANY AUTO			60489340		04/01/2017	04/01/2018	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	s	
		OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident	1	
	П	HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	s	
		AUTOS ONLY							(Fer accident)	s	***
A	Х	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR	T I						EACH OCCURRENCE	s	5,000,000
		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			60489340		04/01/2017	04/01/2018	AGGREGATE	s	5,000,000
		DED X RETENTIONS 10,000						1	AGGNEGATE	s	
Α	WOR	RKERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							X PER OTH-	1	
	AND	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y/N			60489340		04/01/2017	04/01/2018	E.L EACH ACCIDENT	s	500,000
	(Man	NY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE FICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?				-			E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE	+*-	500,000
	If yes	s, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT		500,000
Α	Lea	sed/Rented Equip.			60489340		04/01/2017	04/01/2018	E.L. DIGENSE - FOLICI LIMIT	4	250,000
Α	Sch	eduled Equipment			60489340	Ì	04/01/2017	04/01/2018			
	i										
DES	CRIPT	TON OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (A	ACORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedu	ule, may b	e attached if mor	e space is requir	ad)		
					,						
UE.	KIIF	ICATE HOLDER			-	CANC	ELLATION				
WNDolt					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						

Proof of Coverage ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.